

## डा. राम मनोहर लोहिया आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences छात्रावास अनुभाग/Hostel Section

विभूति खण्ड, गोमती नगर/Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar लखनऊ–226010 (उ.प्र.)/LUCKNOW – 226010 (U.P.) India

Ref No. DrRMLIMS/Hostel/CW/F05/2020/210

Dated: 23 March 2021

## NOTICE

## Subject: Allotment of Hostel Accommodation at Saryu Enclave Hostel for boy students of 2017, 2018 and 2019 MBBS Batches.

The Standing Hostel Management Committee, in its meeting on 06 March 2021, has finalized following guidelines with regard to hostel accommodation at Saryu Enclave Hostel.

- 1. Rooms shall be allotted on triple occupancy basis and hall shall be expected to be used as reading/study room. Since flats are 3BHK, hence students are encouraged to form clusters of 9 students/friends and inform the Hostel Section.
- 2. The students shall not be allowed to use high electricity consuming gadgets/appliances like AC/Geysers/Heaters, etc. On overloading of electrical circuits, the fuse my trip-off and/or there may be penalty imposed by the Electricity Distribution company on excess consumption over and above the sanctioned load. In case of physical damage to electricity wires/circuits/meters or penalty on excess use the cost shall be equally divided and be borne by occupants of the respective flat.
- 3. As per MCI/NMC guidelines bed, almirah, study table and chair shall be provided by the Institute. Rest of the essential articles, including mattress, will have to be arranged by the students.
- 4. All other Rules, Terms and Conditions of stay in hostel shall be applicable as given on website (<u>https://www.drrmlims.ac.in/data/logo\_hs\_compressed.pdf</u>).

**Prof Virinder Singh Gogia** Chief Warden/Member Secretary, Standing Hostel Management Committee

Copy to:

- 1. Director Camp, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 2. Dean, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (softcopy).
- 3. Executive Registrar, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (softcopy).
- 4. Chairman, UG Cell, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (softcopy).
- 5. Finance Controller, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 6. Chief Proctor, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 7. Chairperson, Student Welfare Committee, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (softcopy).
- 8. Members, Standing Hostel Management Committee, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow (softcopy).
- 9. Hostel Mess In-charge, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 10. Dr SCR and Girls Hostel Caretakers for circulation to concerned students.
- 11. All Hostel, Admin Block, Academic Block Notice Boards.
- 12. Computer Programmer, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow for uploading on the Institute website.
- 13. Guard File.

and the second

S D Kandpal

Executive Registrar/Chairman, Standing Hostel Management Committee

Prof Virinder Chief Warden/Member Secretary, Standing Hostel Management Committee